PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Dae Keun HAN			09/16/2009	
Dae Seong KIM			09/15/2009	
Hyung Seog OH			09/16/2009	
Joon Ho NA			09/15/2009	
Hyun Ho CHO			09/15/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	SILICON WOR	KS CO., LTD		
Street Address:	104-13, Munji-dong, Yuseong-gu			
City:	Daejeon-si			
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA			
		KUREA] 	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Typ Application Number:	S Total: 1	Number 2593102		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	S Total: 1 pe (202)659- (202)659- (202)65980 (20265980) (20265980) (20265980) (20265980) (20265980) (20265980) (202)65980 (202	Number 2593102 8822 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 mlaw.com		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	S Total: 1 pe (202)659- (202)659- (202)659- (20265980) (20265980) (20265980) (20265980) (20265980) (20265980) (202)659-	Number 2593102 B822 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 mlaw.com ¹ k ijian, Reed & McManus, PLLC Hampshire Ave. NW, Suite 570		

500972524

PATENT REEL: 023285 FRAME: 0365

PATENT REEL: 023285 FRAME: 0366

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

Insert Name(s)

and Address(es) WHEREAS, HAN, Dae Keun of 109-1301 Hyangchon Apt, 970 Dunsan-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon-si,

of Inventor(s KIM, Dae Seong of 6-1503 Shindong-a Apt, Ojeong-dong, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon-si, OH, Hyung Seog of 111-601 Gaesin Jugong Apt, Gaesin-dong, Heungduk-gu,

Cheongju-si, Chungcheongbuk-do,

NA, Joon Ho of 8-608 Sujeong Apt. Dunsan 2-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon-si, and

CHO, Hyun Ho of 502 Shinil Techno Vill, 730-1 Juan 3-dong, Nam-gu, Incheon-si,

<u>Korea</u>

(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in

Insert Title of Invention	METHOD FOR REMOVING OFFSET BETWEEN CHANNELS OF LCD PANEL				
	which claims priority to [KOREA] Application No(s). <u>10-2007-0041196</u> , filed on April 27, 2007, and				
	for which the undersigned is (are) about to file an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and				
Insert Name of Assignee	WHEREAS, SILICON WORKS CO., LTD				
Insert Address of Assignee	of 104-13, Munji-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-si, Korea				
	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign countries.				

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries;

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023285 FRAME: 0367

RECORDED: 09/25/2009